Extension, University of Florida Entomology Department, 
St. Johns County farmers and two private industry 
chemical companies has been established to develop 
research to investigating solutions for diamondback 
moth resistance in cabbage in the Tri-County 
Agriculture Area. 

•	 Seven hundred and thirty-seven (737) participants 
gained knowledge related to following Florida Friendly 
Landscaping Principles (“Right Place and Right Time”; 
“Attracting Wildlife”; “Water Efficiently”; “Reducing 
Stormwater Runoff”) from St. Johns County Master 
Gardeners and our Interim Horticulture Agent at the 2016